#### 506780779 07/22/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6827596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOW IMPACT SEISMIC SOURCES, LLC	07/13/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SERCEL INC.
Street Address:	17200 PARK ROW
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77084

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14187309
Application Number:	14589673
Application Number:	15047473
Application Number:	16137302
Application Number:	17092226

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (888)232-9785

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5403611863 Email: mia@ppblaw.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT PORTFOLIO BUILDERS PLLC

Address Line 1: 754 WARRENTON ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 113-314

Address Line 4: FREDERICKSBURG, VIRGINIA 22406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0337-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIA CHARTIER
SIGNATURE:	/Mia Chartier/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2021
	1

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 056949 FRAME: 0479

506780779

source=confirmative Assignment US LISS SINC - signed#page1.tif source=confirmative Assignment US LISS SINC - signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056949 FRAME: 0480

Attorney Docket No	Attorney	Docket No.		
--------------------	----------	------------	--	--

#### **CONFIRMATIVE ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, LOW IMPACT SEISMIC SOURCES, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the USA, having a place of business located at 7200 Park Row, Houston, TX 77084, United States is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following listed Patents in the United States by previous assignment(s):

- US 14/187,309, filed Feb. 23, 2014, now patent US 8,971,152
- US 14/589,673, filed Jan 5, 2015, now patent US 10,031,245
- US 15/047,473, filed Feb. 18, 2016, now patent US 9,804,280
- US 16/137,302, filed Sept. 20, 2018 and still under examination
- US 17/092,226, filed Nov.7, 2020 and still under examination

WHEREAS, **SERCEL Inc**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the USA, having an office at 17200 Park Row, Houston, TX 77084, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and claimed in said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum agreed between LOW IMPACT SEISMIC SOURCES, LLC and SERCEL Inc in a separate agreement between below authorized representatives, LOW IMPACT SEISMIC SOURCES, LLC does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SERCEL Inc, its successors and assigns, its entire undivided right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the invention(s) therein contained, including the right to sue for past infringement, to be held and enjoyed by SERCEL Inc, its successors and assigns the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by LOW IMPACT SEISMIC SOURCES, LLC, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the law firm of the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have caused this assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives this \_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 2021.

LOW IMPACT SEISMIC SOURCES, LLC

SERCEL Inc.

chard Kelley (Jul 13, 2021 10:11 CD1)

Ву: ....

Richard Kelley

CEO

# confirmative Assignment US LISS SINC

Final Audit Report 2021-07-13

Created: 2021-07-13

By: Caroline Sourget (caroline.sourget@sercel.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAof8yo8TNYLinoIsZ1rNAyYVy0bcxYXuk

## "confirmative Assignment US LISS SINC" History

Document created by Caroline Sourget (caroline.sourget@sercel.com) 2021-07-13 - 3:05:06 PM GMT- IP address: 31.222.198.10

Document emailed to Richard Kelley (richard.kelley@sercel.com) for signature 2021-07-13 - 3:05:44 PM GMT

Email viewed by Richard Kelley (richard.kelley@sercel.com)
2021-07-13 - 3:10:57 PM GMT- IP address: 207.243.101.5

Document e-signed by Richard Kelley (richard.kelley@sercel.com)

Signature Date: 2021-07-13 - 3:11:31 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 207.243.101.5

Agreement completed.
2021-07-13 - 3:11:31 PM GMT



Rowskow Adobe Sign

**RECORDED: 07/22/2021** 

REEL: 056949 FRAME: 0482

**PATENT**